decisions, such to be based solely on criteria accepted by City which may be influenced by but not 
be dependent on Consultant’s work. 

4.0 CONTRACT AMOUNT 

In consideration for the professional consulting services to be performed by Consultant, 

and for the related goods, City agrees to pay Consultant an amount not-to-exceed One Hundred 
Ten Thousand Seventy-Eight and 17/100 Dollars ($110,078.17) for the term of this Agreement. 
Such payment shall be for goods and services and deliverables as delineated herein and in attached 
exhibits. The delineated amount is inclusive of reimbursables and expenses such as travel, onsite 
visit costs, shipping, and the like.